i. Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to market interest rates relates to cash deposits held at variable rates. The Board

constantly analyses its interest rate exposure.  Within this analysis consideration is given to potential renewals of

existing positions.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Group’s exposures to changes in interest rates and equity prices.

The tables indicates the impact of how profit and equity values reports at balance date would have been affected

by changes in the relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible.  These

sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

Proto Resources & Investments Ltd and Controlled Entity

ABN 35 108 507 517

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

(CONT’D)

– 104 –

NOTE 31:   FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

At 30 June 2011, the effect on loss and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variable
remaining constant would be as follows:

CHANGE IN LOSS Change

$

2011

$

Increase in interest rate by 200 basis points +13,371 (3,904,895)

Decrease in interest rate by 200 basis points -13,371 (3,931,637)

CHANGE IN EQUITY Change

$

2011

$

Increase in interest rate by 200 basis points +13,371 9,152,757

Decrease in interest rate by 200 basis points -13,371 9,126,015

 Year ended 30 June 2010

CHANGE IN LOSS Change

$

2010

$

Increase in interest rate by 200 basis points +28,433 (3,738,271)

Decrease in interest rate by 200 basis points -28,433 (3,795,137)

CHANGE IN EQUITY Change

$

2010

$

Increase in interest rate by 200 basis points +28,433 7,797,433

Decrease in interest rate by 200 basis points -28,433 7,740,567

Proto Resources & Investments Ltd and Controlled Entity

ABN 35 108 507 517

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

(CONT’D)

– 105 –

NOTE 31:   FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

Financial instruments held by the Group bear interest at the following rates:

 Weighted

Average

Effective

Interest Rate
Floating Interest Rate Fixed Interest Rate

Non-Interest Bearing

 2011

%

2010

%

2011

$

2010

$

2011

$

2010

$

2011

$

2010

$

Financial Assets

Cash and cash

equivalents

4.2 3.0 516,495 1,421,664 - - 172,039 -

Loans and receivables  - - - - 29,700 - 329,657   617,439